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Message from the Headteacher
A very warm welcome back after the Easter holidays. 

This week we welcomed our new Caretaker, Mr Kevin 
Yeoman. He has already been busy around school and            
I am sure you will see him so please be sure to say hello.

It was a beautiful day on Thursday 
for Year One's trip to the Cotswold 
Wildlife Park! This trip reinforced 
their science learning about animal 
classification, diet and habitats and a 
great time was had by all.  The children 
behaved beautifully and were full of 
facts and questions. The penguins and 
capybaras were declared the most popular animals of the day.

As I'm sure you are aware, there is currently a vacancy for a Parent 
Governor. If you are interested in standing, or would like any further 
information, nomination forms and details of the role are available 
from the school office. The nomination forms must be returned to 
the school no later than 9am on Monday 24th April 2023. 

On Monday, Mrs Clay will be holding a meeting for the Year 6 parents 
regarding their upcoming residential to Yenworthy. The meeting will 
be at 3.15pm in the Year 6 classroom.

We will be holding our Coronation celebrations on Friday 5th 
May. We will be having a traditional roast beef lunch followed by 
an afternoon of fun. Parents are invited to join us for the afternoon 
activities and children are encouraged to wear red, white and blue 
for the day. Further details to follow early next week.

On Saturday morning (22nd April) from 9:30am - 1pm Chipping 
Norton Library are celebrating Earth Day by planting sunflowers that 
children can take home and watch grow. Do go along and join in 
with this free event.

You may have seen the posters for Chipping Norton Literary 
Festival (ChipLitFest) happening 27th - 30th April. Visit https://www.
chiplitfest.com/ to see the diary of events; many are for children and 
are free or a small charge. We encourage our families to take part!

Have a lovely weekend.

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Emily, Amara, Olivia T

Year 1 – Lily, Isabella, Imogen

Year 2 – Izzy, Noor, Milan

Year 3 – Elliot, Oliver, Oscar

Year 4 – Rebecca, Nancy, Macy

Year 5 – Emma, Nathan, Ava

Year 6 – Xavier, Poppy K, Felix

The Prayer
Let us pray,

Beloved God, Lord of heaven and earth,

Let us remember your most important law:

To love you with all our heart and soul,

And to love our neighbour as ourselves.

Then we will understand all your teachings.

We ask this through your Son, our Lord.

Amen.

Holy Trinity Prefects
Daniel, Dexter, Maddie, Otto, Poppy K, Sienna

Holy Trinity House Captains
Buckingham – Sam  Gloucester – Phoebe

Oxford – Ingrid  Warwick – Josh

Holy Trinity Chaplaincy Leaders
Florence and Rory

Congratulations to all of the children.



Dates for Summer Term
Monday 24th April Yenworthy Meeting - 3.15pm in Year 6 (NEW)

Wednesday 3rd May U10 Rugby - Year 5 (NEW)

Friday 5th May King’s Coronation Lunch

Monday 8th May Coronation Bank Holiday

Tuesday 9th - Friday 12th May SATs Week

Monday 15th  - Friday 19th May KS1 Assessment Week (NEW)

Thursday 18th May
Ascension Day Mass (NEW)

Kingham Sculpture Trail 

Monday 22nd May Whole School & Whole Class Photos

Wednesday 24th May
Science Day 

Year 4, 5 & 6 Athletics at CNS (NEW)

Sunday 28th May Confirmation 11am in Church 

HALF TERM Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June

Monday 5th - Friday 9th June Year 6 Yenworthy Residential

Sunday 11th June
First Holy Communion

PTA Summer Fete

Monday 12th - Friday 16th June Assessment Week

Monday 12th - Wednesday 14th June Year 4 Everdon Residential

Thursday 15th June Choir to Dochester Abbey 

Thursday 22nd June
Year 3 Trip to Ufton Court (Change of Date)

Year 2 Trip to the British Motor Museum, Gaydon

Friday 23rd June Reception Trip to the Oxford Story Museum 

Saturday 24th June PTA Sponsored Run for the King’s Coronation

Friday 30th June Sports Day (Change of Date)

Monday 3rd - Thursday 6th July Year 5 Bikability (NEW)

Thursday 6th July Year 6 Transition Day at CNS 

Friday 7th July

Year 6 Transition Day at CNS 

Move Up Day 

PTA Disco

Thursday 13th July Year 6 End of School Production - 6pm

Thursday 20th July End of Year Mass & Memories - Whole School

Thursday 20th July School closes for the Summer at 12.05pm

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY



THE WYCHWOOD 
GOLF CLUB 
(OX7 6QQ) 

COACHING SESSION

Every Wednesday 16:30 - 17:30 
from 7th June - 12th July

For more information or to book your place go to 
www.girlsgolfrocks.org/TheWychwoodGC
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